

0300
GEGHÁZÒÓÁE-HÁFK GÁUT
SÖ ÖÁÜWÞVÝ
ÚWÚÖÜÜÁÜUWÜVÁÖŠÖÜS
ÖEÖŠÖÖ
ÖÖÜÖÁKÖEÉÉ Í EÉÁÜÖCE

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,)
)
) Plaintiff,)
)
) v.) No. 23-1-00670-1 SEA
)
)
) ALLEN MEKTO,) INFORMATION
)
)
) Defendant.)
)
)
)
)

I, Leesa Manion, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the authority of the State of Washington, do accuse ALLEN MEKTO of the following crime[s], which are based on the same conduct or a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a common scheme or plan: **Robbery In The First Degree, Unlawful Possession of a Firearm in the First Degree**, committed as follows:

Count 1 Robbery In The First Degree

That the defendant ALLEN MEKTO in King County, Washington, on or about January 23, 2023, did unlawfully and with intent to commit theft take personal property of another, to-wit: money, from the person and in the presence of Kyu W Kim (clerk at Chevron), against his will, by the use or threatened use of immediate force, violence and fear of injury to such person or his property and to the person or property of another, and that such force or fear was used to obtain or retain possession of the property, to prevent or overcome resistance to the taking, and to prevent knowledge of the taking, and in the commission of and in immediate flight therefrom, the defendant displayed what appeared to be a firearm, to-wit: a handgun;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.200(1)(a)(ii) and 9A.56.190, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

And further do allege the defendant, Allen Mekto at said time of being armed with a handgun, a firearm as defined in RCW 9.41.010, under the authority of RCW 9.94A.533(3).

Count 2 Unlawful Possession of a Firearm in the First Degree

Leesa Manion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney
CRIMINAL DIVISION
W554 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 296-9000 FAX (206) 296-0955

1 That the defendant ALLEN MEKTO in King County, Washington, on or about January
2 23, 2023, previously having been convicted in King County Superior Court (Juvenile Division)
3 of the crime of Attempted Burglary in the Second Degree, a serious offense as defined in RCW
4 9.41.010, knowingly did own, have in his possession, or have in his control, a handgun, a firearm
5 as defined in RCW 9.41.010;

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
Contrary to RCW 9.41.040(1), and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

LEESA MANION (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney



By:
Ian Michels-Slettvet, WSBA #49669
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

1
2 CAUSE NO. 23-1-00670-1 SEA

3 PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
4 CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

5 The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause
6 prepared by Officer Christopher Werre of the Snoqualmie Police Department for case number
7 **23S-0338**.

8 I, Ian Michels-Slettvet, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, declare that I have reviewed the
9 Certification, Discovery, and Defendant's criminal history; I further declare that I reviewed the
10 electronic court record for King County Superior Court (Juvenile Division) cause no. 17-8-
11 00517-9, which indicates that the defendant was convicted of Attempted Burglary in the Second
12 Degree on October 27, 2017. In addition, a witness statement submitted by the Snoqualmie
13 Police Department indicates that Kyu Kim was the clerk at the Chevron gas station when the
14 robbery occurred on January 23, 2023.

15 Under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington, I, Ian Michels-Slettvet, Deputy
16 Prosecuting Attorney, certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed and dated by me this
17 3rd day of February, 2023.

18 

19 Ian Michels-Slettvet, WSBA #49669

20 Pursuant to CrR 2.2(b)(2)(i) and (ii), the State requests that bail be set at \$250,000 based
21 on the likelihood that the defendant will fail to appear in response to a summons or that he may
22 commit a violent offense. The defendant is currently at large.

23 According to the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause, the defendant
24 entered a gas station with a handgun, demanded money from the clerk, fired a round into the
ceiling, forced the clerk to open the cash register, and took approximately \$400 before fleeing
from the store. The defendant is ineligible to possess firearms due felony convictions, which are
listed below. The defendant is also a suspect in other armed robberies that are still being
investigated.

1
2 The defendant has prior convictions for Possession of a Stolen Vehicle (2022); Taking
3 Motor Vehicle Without Permission in the Second Degree (2021 x3); Possession of Stolen
4 Property in the Second Degree (Juvenile - 2017); Attempted Burglary in the Second Degree
5 (Juvenile - 2017); Reckless Driving (2021); Vehicle Trespass (2020 x2); Violation of SODA
6 Order (2020); Vehicle Theft Tools (2020); Criminal Trespass in the First Degree (2019, Juvenile
7 - 2017 x2); Vehicle Prowling in the Second Degree (Juvenile - 2017); Theft in the Third Degree
8 (Juvenile - 2017); and Criminal Trespass in the Second Degree (2020, 2019, Juvenile - 2017 x2).
9 According to JABS, there are three active bench warrants for the defendant, which were issued
10 after the defendant failed to appear at post-conviction hearings (King County Superior Court
11 cause nos. 20-1-03774-1 & 20-1-06826-4 issued May 28, 2021; King County District Court case
12 no. XZ0367891 issued May 21, 2021).

13 Based on the defendant's violent conduct in the present case and his lengthy criminal
14 history, the State believes that he's unlikely to appear for future court appearances and poses a
15 significant danger to the community. In addition to bail, the State requests that the Court order
16 the defendant to not contact Kyu Kim or the Chevron gas station located at 8030 Douglas Ave.
17 (Snoqualmie).

18 Signed and dated by me this 3rd day of February, 2023.

19
20 

21 Ian Michels-Slettvet, WSBA #49669
22 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Case Numbers:

Snoqualmie 23S-0338

Issaquah 23-00791

Bellevue 23-3865



**SNOQUALMIE/NORTH BEND
POLICE DEPARTMENT**

CERTIFICATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

CAUSE NO. _____

That C. Werre is a Police Officer with the Snoqualmie/North Bend Police Department and has reviewed the investigation conducted within King County Washington. Snoqualmie Police Department Incident Number 23S-0338, Issaquah Police Department Incident Number 23-00791, and Bellevue Police Department Incident Number 23-3865. I have knowledge of the information contained herein through personal knowledge, case report review, search warrant review, and conversations with police officers and detectives investigating the listed incidents.

Background:

Between, 01/14/23 and 01/31/23 there have been a series of armed robberies and vehicle thefts around the Puget Sound area. At the time of writing, it is believed that the same suspect or suspects in connection with him are responsible for approximately 13 robberies and four vehicle thefts. These crimes have taken place in Auburn, Tacoma, Issaquah, Federal Way, Pacific, Bellevue, Sea Tac, Sumner, Snoqualmie, Covington, Burien, and Kent. Many of these cases remain under investigation.

However, there is probable cause to believe that **Mekto, Allen (DOB 06/04/2000)** has committed the crime(s) of

- 1. Three (3) Counts of RCW 9A.56.200 (Robbery in the First Degree)**
- 2. One (1) Count of RCW 9.41.040 (Unlawful Possession of a Firearm in the First Degree)**

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances and include excerpts from officer and detective reports involved in the investigation:

On January 23, 2023, at approximately 2145 hours, the Snoqualmie Police Department was dispatched to a possible weapons offense incident at the Chevron, located at 8030 Douglas Avenue in the City of Snoqualmie. Dispatch advised of a language barrier from the caller, but they believed it was possibly an armed robbery in progress. Prior to the first officer arriving, dispatch advised the suspect was armed with a firearm, had fired one shot inside the store, and fled with an unknown amount of cash from the register. The suspect left in an unknown vehicle just prior to Sergeant Nigel Draveling's arrival.

Officer Chase Smith and Officer Nick Schulgen arrived a few moments later and began looking at the video surveillance system. On the video, they were able to see what appears to be a Hispanic male wearing a black hooded sweatshirt with the hood up. The suspect appeared to be armed with a black colored semi-automatic handgun, pointed the firearm at the Chevron employee and started yelling, "Give me the money!"

A review of the surveillance video showed that entire incident appeared to have started at 2138 hours, when the suspect vehicle enters the gas station parking lot, before pulling into a driveway for an apartment complex to the north of the gas station. The suspect vehicle appeared to be a black colored sedan with no license plates. The vehicle appeared consistent with a 2012-2017 Toyota Camry with no license plates. On the rear of the car there appeared to be a red car dealership advertisement where the plate should have been. The vehicle had a unique grill area with orange fog lights turned on as well. After customers left the gas station, the suspect vehicle drove to the front door of the gas station and the suspect exited the front passenger side of the suspect vehicle and entered the gas station.

The suspect entered the Chevron at 2142 hours, wearing a black hooded sweatshirt with a white skull and cross bones on the left chest, white writing down the sleeves, and white writing and skull and cross bones on the back. The suspect was also wearing a red ski mask with the eyes, mouth, and nose cut out, blue jean shorts, black socks, and multicolored shoes. The shoes appeared to be primarily white with blue, red, yellow, and black accent colored. The suspect appeared to have a tanned complexion and was about 5'06" tall based on where the top of his head was located when he came through the front door. The suspect was also carrying what appeared to be a black colored semi-automatic pistol with a silver part visible in the center of the slide.

After entering the Chevron, the suspect pointed a firearm directly at the store clerk and proceeded to walk behind the counter, where the suspect fired a round from the pistol into the ceiling. The suspect then forced the clerk to open the till at gunpoint. At one point in the video, it appeared that the suspect pushed the clerk toward the register with the muzzle of his firearm. The suspect then took money from the clerk, lifted the till drawer, and removed more money from the bottom of the cash registered. The suspect stole approximately \$400.

The suspect then ran out of the Chevron, entered the front passenger side of the suspect vehicle. The suspect vehicle immediately drove away, leaving the parking lot at 2143 hours. See the below images of the suspect and the suspect vehicle.



The clerk gave a statement to the officers describing the suspect as being 5'7" with a slim build. While photographing the scene, Officer Smith located a 9mm casing on the floor approximately five (5) feet from where the shot had been fired next to the clerk. Dispatch broadcasted the vehicle information to the Washington State Patrol, and surrounding agencies in the area.

On 01/24/23, at approximately 0040 hours, dispatch advised that Washington State Patrol Troopers were out with a single car rollover motor vehicle accident on SR 405 in Renton near NE 30th Street involving what they thought was the same vehicle used in the Chevron robbery earlier in the evening. Sergeant Draveling spoke by phone to a

WSP Trooper on the scene. He was advised that the vehicle had been racing another vehicle (a red Lexus) when it accidentally clipped another slower vehicle in its way. This caused the Toyota Camry to flip over onto its roof. The driver of the vehicle exited under his own power, and quickly brandished a firearm and attempted to carjack a victim who had stopped to assist. After not being able to take control of the victim's vehicle, the suspect then ran to where the red Lexus has stopped. He was seen getting into the passenger seat of the red Lexus which fled the scene at a high rate of speed.

Officer James Kaae of the Snoqualmie Police Department responded to the motor vehicle accident scene. Upon seeing the vehicle, he was able to confirm that it was the same vehicle from the video surveillance footage at the Chevron. Lying on the ground outside of the vehicle was a tennis shoe that matched the shoe worn by the suspect in the Chevron surveillance video (white shoe with blue around the toe and a red tongue). By looking through the smashed-out window of the vehicle, Officer Kaae was able to see the second shoe of that pair. A search of the Department of Licensing database for the vehicle VIN (#4T1B1FK0HU407323) showed the vehicle was a 2017 Toyota Camry and had been stolen from Auburn on 01/14/23 (Auburn PD case #23-00509). The stolen hit from WACIC/NCIC stated that both plates had been on the vehicle at the time of the theft, and the keys had been left inside. The Auburn Police Department had secured consent to search from the victim owner at the time the vehicle was taken.



Officer Kaae had the vehicle impounded back to the Snoqualmie Police Department where it was stored as evidence in the secured sallyport.

On 01/24/2023 Sergeant Weiss advised me that the listed Toyota Camry was in the sally port at the Snoqualmie Police Department. The Toyota Camry was a recovered stolen vehicle that had crashed on Interstate 405 and abandoned by the occupants. I was advised that there was consent to search the vehicle by the owner. I made arrangements with King County AFIS to respond to the Snoqualmie Police Department to examine the listed Toyota Camry. At approximately 1000 hours, Sergeant Weiss and I collected surveillance video from the Chevron Gas Station.

At approximately 1222 hours, a King County AFIS processing technician arrived at the Snoqualmie Police Department and began processing the listed Toyota Camry secured in the sally port. King County AFIS lifted latent fingerprints from several locations in and around the listed Toyota Camry.

Inside the listed Toyota Camry, I observed several items of note, some of which included the following:

- A pair of multi-colored (white, blue, black, red, yellow) shoes. One shoe was on the back seat passenger floorboard and the other shoe was on the front passenger side floorboard. These shoes matched the shoes worn by the suspect in the robbery at Chevron. I also noted that these shoes are not only distinct in their look, but they did not appear to have a brand name and the size on the tongue of the shoes was listed in "EU" and "CN" but not in US sizes. See below photos for a side-by-side comparison of the shoes worn by the suspect and the shoes located in the listed Toyota Camry.



- A clear and yellow glass pipe on the front passenger side floorboard.



- A package of blue disposable gloves located in the trunk.



Sergeant Weiss passed on suspect vehicle information and suspect clothing description to the Director of Security at the Snoqualmie Casino, asking them to review surveillance video to see if the vehicle or suspect had been at the casino before the robbery. Several hours later, Sergeant Weiss was advised by Casino Security that they had located video of the vehicle on the property on 01/23/22, and the suspect walked into the building wearing the same clothing as described in the Chevron Robbery. Sergeant Weiss was emailed several still photos of the suspect. After confirming the suspect was wearing the same clothes from the Chevron robbery, Sergeant Weiss responded to the Snoqualmie Casino and received video footage of a vehicle consistent with a black 2017 Toyota Camry entering the parking garage at approximately 2114 hours. In that video the vehicle is seen driving up several levels, a passenger got out of the vehicle and walked inside to the elevators. This subject was seen wearing the exact same clothing that was seen in the Chevron surveillance video (black hooded sweatshirt with white skull and cross bones logo on the chest and write writing down the sleeves, long denim jean shorts). The subject attempted to gain access to the Casino floor but a request was made at the door for his ID. The suspect was denied entry after not being able to

provide his identification. He was seen getting back on the elevators and moving back to the parking garage where he gets back into the passenger seat of the black Toyota Camry, leaving the property at 2122 hours. The front passenger of the Camry can be seen with the matching skull and cross bones black sweatshirt. The Toyota Camry left approximately 16 minutes before arriving at the Chevron gas station. See images below, which compare the suspect at the casino with the suspect at Chevron.



Snoqualmie Casino Photo
01/23/23 between 2114 &
2122 hours



Snoqualmie Chevron Photo
01/23/23 at 2142 hours



Level 3 East P12 5430

Snoqualmie Casino Photo on 01/23/23 at 2114 hours



Garage Level 3 East P12 5430

Snoqualmie Casino Photo on 01/23/23 at 2114 hours

Casino security took the subject's photograph from this video and entered it into a facial recognition program that would tell them if this person had been on the property any other times prior to the robbery. The system detected the same subject was on the property on 09/5/2022, 12/30/2022, 01/20/23, and 01/22/23, in addition to 01/23/22. Sergeant Weiss received video still shots of the same subject at the casino on those dates. The suspect did not wear a mask during any of his visits to the casino. Casino security advised that this subject had been accompanied by a female on 01/22/23 who used her ID while in the casino. That ID was captured by security and listed as Ayriana S. Morey (DOB 02/10/2000).

Sergeant Weiss returned to the Snoqualmie Police Department with the photographs. Records Specialist Melinda Black noticed that this suspect matched an armed robbery in Issaquah on 01/20/23. This was the same day that the Snoqualmie robbery suspect was at the Snoqualmie Casino.

On this date at approximately 1412 hours, the Issaquah Police Department responded to a robbery-in-progress (Incident #23-00791) at Cigar Land, located at 6130 E Lake Sammamish Parkway SE. The suspect approached a female employee of a nearby business, who was on her break. The suspect approached her, displayed a handgun and told her to go into Cigar Land, where the suspect stated "I'm robbing you" and requested she open the till. The actual shop owner appeared from around the corner and the suspect repeated that he was robbing the store. The shop owner and the suspect went behind the counter and opened the register, and the suspect took the cash from the register. The suspect stole approximately \$500 in cash from the shop. Officer Grieve with the Issaquah Police Department identified the suspect as a dark skin male about medium height. The male was wearing a black "True Religion" logo hoody under a red and black checkered flannel jacket. The male was wearing black Nike sweat pants and tan shoes.

Black accessed the Issaquah Police Department's records management system and this armed robbery incident. Black was able to view the still shots from the video surveillance camera inside the Cigar Land at the time of the robbery. In addition to the suspect's listed clothing, the suspect was wearing blue colored disposable gloves. See image from Cigar Land.



Sergeant Weiss reviewed these photographs and cross-referenced them with the photographs obtained from the Casino from 01/20/23. The suspect in the casino photographs on the evening of 01/20/23, was wearing the exact same clothing as the suspect in the Cigar Land armed robbery in Issaquah on the same date. See image below from the Snoqualmie Casino on the same day.



Records Specialist Black used LinxNW, a law enforcement database to check police records associated with Ayriana Morey. She was able to locate a theft report written by

the Auburn Police Department in July of 2021 (Auburn case #21-06631). In that case report, Morey had been arrested for trespassing with a male subject. That subject was identified as Mekto, Allen (DOB 06/04/2000). Black checked Mekto through the King County Ingress database. She received a booking photograph of Mekto that was an identical match to the subject seen wearing the same clothing at the Snoqualmie Chevron robbery on 01/23/23, and the Cigar Land robbery in Issaquah on 01/20/2023.

Black conducted a criminal history check of Mekto showed numerous property crimes and a pending robbery 1st degree charge from the Auburn Police Department. Contact was made with Sergeant Ryan Raulerson of the Issaquah Police Department. Sergeant Weiss passed on the information pertaining to the Cigar Land robbery. Sergeant Raulerson advised that shortly after their robbery at Cigar Land on 01/20/23, the same suspect, wearing the same clothing, committed a robbery in the city of Bellevue.

I later spoke with Detective Kankam with the Bellevue Police Department regarding this robbery, documented in Bellevue Police Incident #23-3865. On 01/20/2023 at approximately 1626 hours a male wearing the exact same clothes as the suspect in the Issaquah robbery, entered the Aloha Cleaners, located at 1506 145th PL SE in the City of Bellevue. The suspect was armed with what appeared to be a black colored semi-automatic handgun. In reviewing the surveillance video, I could see the suspect pointing the firearm at employees, before taking money from the cash register and leaving. The suspect stole \$50 from the Aloha Cleaners in Bellevue. See images below of the Bellevue incident followed by a comparison of the suspect from the Bellevue incident and the subject identified as Mekto at the Snoqualmie Casino on the same day as the Issaquah and Bellevue robberies.





On 01/26/2023 at approximately 1200 hours, I reviewed an email I received from King County AFIS which stated that the latent fingerprints lifted from the listed Toyota Camry were under evaluation. The fingerprint examiner advised that two fingerprints they already examined were identified as Mekto's. One of these fingerprints was lifted from the glass pipe located on the front passenger side floorboard of the Toyota Camry. The second fingerprint belonging to Mekto was lifted from the exterior of the driver's side rear door.

On 01/31/2023, I reviewed Mekto's criminal history, which showed that he has six felony convictions, including one for burglary in the second degree. Under RCW 9.41.010 burglary in the second degree is considered a crime of violence, which qualifies as a serious offense under RCW 9.41.040 (Unlawful Possession of a Firearm in the First Degree). In the Snoqualmie robbery at the Chevron, Mekto not only displayed what appeared to be a functioning firearm but also fired a round into the ceiling, leaving behind a shell casing, indicating the firearm was in fact real.

I CERTIFY OR DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

	Snoqualmie, WA.	02/01/2023	
Officer C. Werre #646	Location	Date	Approved

AGENCY: Snoqualmie Police Department	CASE NUMBER 23S-0338	FILE NUMBER	PCN NUMBER
---	-------------------------	-------------	------------

SUPERFORM

ARREST INFORMATION	
DATE & TIME OF VIOLATION 1/20/2023	CRIMINAL TRAFFIC CITATION ATTACHED? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO
DATE OF ARREST/TIME 2/1/2023	ARREST LOCATION 1506 145TH PL SE BELLEVUE, WA 98004
ACCOMPLICES	

SUSPECT INFORMATION			
NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE/JR, SR, 1st, 2nd) MEKTO, ALLEN		DOB 6/4/2000	ALIAS, NICKNAMES
ARMED/DANGEROUS <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO	IDENTITY IN DOUBT? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO	CITIZENSHIP	

PHYSICAL DETAILS							
SEX M	HEIGHT 5'06	WEIGHT 140	SKIN TONE	RACE A	EYE BRO	HAIR BLK	SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, DEFORMITIES

IDENTIFICATION DETAILS							
UCN 10657669	PRIOR BA #	AFIS #	FBI #	STATE ID # WA28675594	DRIVERS LICENSE # WDL57B4D043B	STATE	SSN
RESIDENCE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 30819 124 AV SE #APT D104 AUBURN, WA 98092				EMPLOYMENT / SCHOOL EMPLOYER, SCHOOL (ADDRESS, SHOP/UNION NUMBER)			
RESIDENCE PHONE (206) 209-7654				BUSINESS PHONE (253) 433-2614		OCCUPATION	
EMERGENCY CONTACT							
PERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY			RELATIONSHIP	ADDRESS			PHONE

CHARGE INFORMATION				
OFFENSE <input type="checkbox"/> DV <input type="checkbox"/> FUGITIVE	Robbery In The First Degree	RCW / ORD#	COURT / CAUSE #	CITATION #
OFFENSE <input type="checkbox"/> DV <input type="checkbox"/> FUGITIVE		RCW / ORD#	COURT / CAUSE #	CITATION #

WARRANT / OTHER				
WARRANT DATE	WARRANT NUMBER	OFFENSE	AMOUNT OF BAIL	WARRANT TYPE
ORIGINATING POLICY AGENCY		ISSUING AGENCY	WARRANT RELEASED TO: (SERIAL # / UNIT / DATE / TIME)	

PROPERTY INFORMATION		
LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY LEFT FOR ARRESTEE AT JAIL		
LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE (SIMPLE DESCRIPTION, IDENTIFYING MARKS, SERIAL #)		
LIST ITEMS ENTERED INTO SAFEKEEPING		
TOTAL CASH OF ARRESTEE \$0.00	WAS CASH TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE? <input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO AMOUNT: \$0.00	SIGNATURE OF JAIL STAFF RECEIVING ITEMS / SERIAL #

OFFICER INFORMATION		
ARRESTING OFFICER / SERIAL # Werre, Christopher 646	TRANSPORTING OFFICER / SERIAL #	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / SERIAL #
SUPERFORM COMPLETED BY (SIGNATURE/SERIAL #)		CONTACT PERSON FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (NAME / SERIAL # / PHONE)

COURT FILE		
SUPERIOR COURT FILING INFO <input type="checkbox"/> IN CUSTODY <input type="checkbox"/> AT LARGE <input type="checkbox"/> OUT ON BOND	COURT CAUSE (STAMP OR WRITE)	
COURT/DIST. CT.NO.	DIST. CT. BONDS\$	SUP. CT. DATE

EXTRADITE				
PERSON APPROVING EXTRADITION	SEAKING-LOCAL ONLY WACIC-STATE WIDE <input type="checkbox"/>	NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM ID & OR ONLY <input type="checkbox"/>	NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM OR, ID, MT, WY, CA, NV, UT, CO, AZ, NM, HI, AK <input type="checkbox"/>	NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE FROM ALL 50 STATES <input type="checkbox"/>
E N T R Y	UCN 10657669 WAC NCIC	DOE TOE OP	DOC TOC OP	